

SC No. 27539/16 (Old No. 1/2015)
State Vs. Ashok @ Pushkar
FIR No. 532/14
PS : Subzi Mandi

06.10.2017

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ashok @ Pushkar, Vijay, Joginder, Inderjeet
@ Poppy and Anil Kumar produced from JC.

An intimation regarding incident of physical assault on 14.09.2017 signed by the Superintendent, Central Jail No.3, Tihar, New Delhi is received in the Court. The same is taken on record.

No PW is present.

Summons issued to PW Dr. Rajesh Kumar is received back with report that he has left the hospital.

Summons be issued to the Medical Superintendent, Hindu Rao Hospital with directions to inform the present posting and address of Dr. Rajesh Kumar available in the hospital records. Copy of postmortem report prepared by Dr. Rajesh Kumar be also sent alongwith the summons.

Put up for remaining PE on 23.11.2017. PW HC Devender be summoned for next date of hearing.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
ASJ-03 (Central)/THC/06.10.2017