

SC No. 27539/16 (Old No. 1/2015)
State Vs. Ashok @ Pushkar & Ors.
FIR No. 532/14
PS : Subzi Mandi

23.11.2017

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ashok @ Pushkar, Vijay, Joginder, Inderjeet
@ Popply and Anil Kumar produced from JC.

Sh. K.B. Singh, Record Keeper, Hindu Rao Hospital
on behalf of Medical Superintendent is present. He has furnished
the address of Dr. Rajesh Kumar, in the form of letter signed by
Medical Superintendent.

Let summons be issued for service upon Dr. Rajesh
Kumar at his address disclosed today i.e. Room No. 106, AIIMS
(Mortuary), Delhi returnable on next date of hearing.

No other PW is present.

Put up for PE on 06.02.2018.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
ASJ-03 (Central)/THC/23.11.2017