

SC No. 27539/16 (Old No. 1/2015)
State Vs. Ashok @ Pushkar & Ors.
FIR No. 532/14
PS : Subzi Mandi

24.05.2018

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused persons namely Ashok @ Pushkar, Vijay,
Joginder @ Yoginder, Inderjeet @ Poppy and Anil Kumar
produced from JC.
Sh. Naveen Gaur, Ld. Counsel for all the accused
persons.

PW36 Dr. Rajesh Kumar is present. His testimony is
recorded. He is discharged.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State submits that all the witnesses
have been examined in this case. He submits that he does not wish to
examine any other witness and that he wishes to close PE.
Prosecution evidence stands closed.

The case shall be fixed for recording of statement under
section 313 of Criminal Procedure Code of accused persons namely
Ashok Pushkar, Vijay, Joginder @ Yoginder, Inderjeet @ Poppy and
Anil Kumar on 11.07.2018.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
ASJ-03 (Central)/THC/24.05.2018