

SC No. 27539/16 (Old Np. 1/2015)
State Vs. Ashok @ Pushkar & Ors.
FIR No. 532/14
PS : Subzi Mandi

11.02.2019

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons namely Ashok @ Pushkar, Vijay,
Joginder @ Yoginder, Inderjeet @ Poppy and Anil
Kumar produced from JC.
Sh. Amandeep Singh, Advocate, Ld. Amicus Curiae
for all the accused persons.

No defence witness is present.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for accused persons, the
case is fixed for defence evidence on 11.03.2019.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-3, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
11.02.2019 L