

SC No. 27539/2016
State Vs. Ashok @ Pushkar
FIR No. 532/14
PS : Subzi Mandi

23.08.2019

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

All the accused persons namely Ashok @ Pushkar, Joginder @ Yoginder, Vijay, Inderjeet @ Poppy and Anil Kumar produced from judicial custody.

An application filed by Sh. Amandeep Singh, Advocate for his discharge as Ld. Amicus Curiae for the accused persons is pending for disposal. The same is taken up for hearing.

Accused persons are asked as to whether they want to avail the services of any other Advocate/Amicus Curiae. They submit that they will propose the name of some other advocate, to be appointed as Amicus Curiae, on the next date.

Sh. Amandeep Singh, Advocate is discharged from appearing as Amicus Curiae on behalf of all the accused persons in this case.

The application for discharge of Sh. Amandeep Singh is disposed off accordingly.

The case is adjourned for final arguments on 12.09.2019.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
23.08.2019 ^a