

SC No. 27539/16
State Vs. Ashok Pushkar & Ors.
FIR No. 532/14
PS : Subzi Mandi

04.03.2020

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused persons Ashok Pushkar, Vijay, Joginder @ Yoginder,
Inderjeet @ Poppy and Anil Kumar produced from JC.
Sh. Alok Vajpayee, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for all accused
persons.

The case cannot be taken up for disposal since I have to hear final arguments in a case of murder titled as State Vs. Rishipal, FIR No. 356/07, PS Hauz Qazi which has been received in this court by transfer and there are directions of Hon'ble Supreme Court for time-bound disposal. That case alone has 34 files with record running into thousands of pages.

This case shall be taken up on 31.03.2020.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-3, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
04.03.2020