

State vs. Ashok @ Pushkar & Ors.

SC No. 27539/16

FIR No. 532/14

PS Subzi Mandi

08.12.2020

Proceedings convened through Video Conferencing.

Present : Mr. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for all the accused persons.

It is 11.15 a.m.

There is no appearance on behalf of the accused persons since 20.10.2020. According to office endorsement, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the accused persons could not be contacted as his mobile number was out of network. A copy of the order be immediately sent to Ld. Secretary, DLSA (Central) with the request to impress upon Mr. Alok Vajpayee, Legal Aid Counsel to submit final arguments on **07.01.2021**. Issue notice to the accused persons, through SHO / IO, with the endorsement to appear in person before the Court.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
08.12.2020

NK