

State vs. Ashok @ Pushkar & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-001053-2015

SC No. 27539/2016

FIR No. 532/2014

PS Subzi Mandi

03.03.2021

Proceedings convened through Video Conferencing.

Present : Mr. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Alok Vajpayee, Legal Aid Counsel with all the accused persons (*through physical mode*).
Ms. Ashma, wife of the deceased, namely, Sanjay is present (*through physical mode*).

It is 11.00 a.m.

An application filed by Ms. Ashma, wife of the deceased, namely, Sanjay for compensation under Delhi Victims Compensation Scheme. Accordingly, DLSA (Central), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi is requested to consider the application for compensation under Delhi Victims Compensation Scheme. A copy of the application alongwith present order is given *dasti* to Ms. Ashma. Ld. Defence Counsel has already filed written arguments. The Court wishes to peruse the file and written arguments filed by Ld. Defence Counsel. Thereafter, the Court will hear oral arguments of Ld. Defence Counsel, if he wishes to submit. To come up for final arguments on **04.05.2021**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
03.03.2021