

State vs. Ashok @ Pushkar & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-001053-2015

SC No. 27539/2016

FIR No. 532/2014

PS Subzi Mandi

28.08.2021

Vide Office Order No. 569/RG/DHC/2021 Dated 19.08.2021 on the subject '*System of Hearing of Matters before Delhi District Courts w.e.f. 24.08.2021*', Hon'ble High Court of Delhi has been pleased to order that physical hearings in the District Courts in Delhi shall resume in a graded manner w.e.f. 24.08.2021.

Proceedings convened through Video Conferencing.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Alok Vajpayee, Legal Aid Counsel for the accused persons.

It is 11.10 a.m.

As requested, to come up for final arguments on the date of physical roster of this Court on **22.09.2021**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
28.08.2021

NK