

State Vs. Ashok @ Pushkar & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-001053-2015

SC No. 27539/2016

FIR No. 532/2014

PS : Subzi Mandi

06.03.2023

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Alok Vajpayee, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel with all the accused persons, namely, Ashok Pushkar, Vijay, Joginder @ Yoginder, Inderjeet @ Pappy and Anil Kumar @ Sonu are present.
Mr. Anil Kumar Kamboj, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for wife of the deceased.

The Court is dictating judgment in Crl. Revision No. 25/2022 titled “***Mahender Tandon & Ors. Vs. State & Ors.***”. To come up for judgment on **20.03.2023.**

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
06.03.2023