

State vs. Ashok @ Pushkar & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-001053-2015

SC No. 27539/2016

FIR No. 532/2014

PS Subzi Mandi

15.02.2025

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State (*through Video Conferencing*).

Mr. Alok Vajpayee, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the accused persons.

All the accused persons except the accused Inderjeet @ Poppy are present.

The Court has heard fresh final arguments. Ld. Legal Aid Counsel may submit additional written arguments, if he wishes, within two weeks. To come up for judgment on **22.03.2025**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
DJ (Commercial Court)-03
Shahdara, KKD, Delhi
15.02.2025

NK