

State vs. Ashok @ Pushkar & Ors.
CNR No.: DLCT01-001053-2015
SC No. 27539/2016
FIR No. 532/2014
PS Subzi Mandi

10.02.2026

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
The accused persons, namely, Ashok @ Pushkar, Inderjeet, Vijay, Joginder, and Anil Kumar are present on bail.
IO Insp. Anant Kiran is present.

The matter is passed-over at the request of the accused persons.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
10.02.2026

It is 12:20 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Alok Vajpayee, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel with Mr. Priyanshu Saini, Mr. Deepak Jha and Ms. Divya Jyoti, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.
The accused persons, namely, Ashok @ Pushkar, Inderjeet, Vijay, Joginder, and Anil Kumar are present on bail.
IO Insp. Anant Kiran is present.
Complainant/brother of the deceased, namely, Mr. Rajesh Kumar and Ms. Krishna Devi, mother of the deceased are present.

Medical documents, in terms of the last order, have been filed by accused Inderjeet. Same are taken on record.

Part arguments have been addressed by the Ld. Addl. PP for the State as well as by the Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.

In the interest of justice, list for further arguments on
07.03.2026.

Contd..2/-

Issue notice to the concerned IO to be physically present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
10.02.2026